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Adult Gold Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 GAIL SOMBATI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  2 LINDA ALDRICH, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
 
American Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 SARAH IATZKO, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 AMY CZUBINSKI, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group I - Final Standings 
  1 KELSEY ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 MICHELLE PRESTON, TRENTON FSC 
  3 PAULINE BYNUM, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  4 CARSON DEMBROSKY, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  5 KELLI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  6 MICHAELENE DYE, TRENTON FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group II  Group A - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  2 CHRISTIE SCHAUDER, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 MOLLI KELLER, TRENTON FSC 
  4 KORENE HUMBACH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  5 MORGAN CHEUNG, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group II  Group B - Final Standings 
  1 JEANINE CONNELL, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 MEGAN PROUDLOCK, TRENTON FSC 
  3 TERESA DENTICO, TRENTON FSC 
  4 JESSICA RANDOLPH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase Group IV - Final Standings 
  1 GAIL SOMBATI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  2 ELYSSA RAUTIOLA, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  3 KRISTEN HUGHES, FSC OF BIRMINGHAM 
  4 ALISON LEGUT, TRENTON FSC 
 
Artistic Showcase III - Final Standings 
  1 BRITTANY MROZEK, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 DANIELLE LEACH, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 MEGHAN ERIKSON, DETROIT SC 
  4 COURTNEY TEFEND, TRENTON FSC 
 
Canasta Tango Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 RACHEL KANIA, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  2 ANDREA HEIDE, ST. CLAIR SHORES FSC 
 
Cha Cha Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 EMILY WELKER, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 DANIELLE LEE, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 ANDREA HEIDE, ST. CLAIR SHORES FSC 
 
Fiesta Tango Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN WENNEMAN, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 EMILY WELKER, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 DANIELLE LEE, DEARBORN FSC 
 

Fourteenstep Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 DANIELLE LEACH, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  2 KATILYN PETERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
 
Hickory Hoedown Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 ALEX DARWISH, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 JACLYN YOUNG, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 CHRISTIE SCHAUDER, DEARBORN FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 RACHEL ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 MELISSA YAX, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  3 BECKY PINKSTON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  4 MIRANDA MC NEELY, TRENTON FSC 
  5 RACHEL DYSINGER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 DEVON METIVA, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 SARAH DREIER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 JILLIAN RHIND, TRENTON FSC 
  4 HOLLY DREIER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  5 RHEA LYN JURIDICO, NORTH SUBURBAN FSC 
  6 LINDSEY WILLIAMS, GARDEN CITY FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 CARSON DEMBROSKY, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  2 MADELINE FRANCHOCK, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  3 NATALIE PUCKETT, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  4 ALLISON BROTHERTON, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  5 GRACE ZIMMERMAN, TRENTON FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 KELSEY ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 MICHELLE PRESTON, TRENTON FSC 
  3 COURTNEY MC ADOO, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  4 MIRANDA MC NEELY, TRENTON FSC 
  5 BECKY PINKSTON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  6 AMANDA BARDONI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 ERICA RANSFORD, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 KELSEY VELIE, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  3 ALEXANDRIA NELSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  4 ANGELA KELLER, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  5 KAYLEAH CROSBY, ARCTIC FSC 
  6 NICOLE BAMMEL, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  7 ERIKA DOLOWIEC, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
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Intermediate Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 ERICA RANSFORD, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 KELSEY VELIE, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  3 ALEXANDRIA NELSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  4 ANGELA KELLER, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  5 KAYLEAH CROSBY, ARCTIC FSC 
  6 NICOLE BAMMEL, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  7 ERIKA DOLOWIEC, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
 
Intermediate Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 ERICA RANSFORD, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 ANGELA KELLER, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  3 ALEXANDRIA NELSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  4 KELSEY VELIE, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  5 KAYLEAH CROSBY, ARCTIC FSC 
  6 NICOLE BAMMEL, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  7 ERIKA DOLOWIEC, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
 
Intermediate Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 DANIEL PALMERI, PORT HURON FSC 
 
Intermediate/Novice Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 ELYSSA RAUTIOLA, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  2 ALEX DARWISH, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 JORDAN KIELTY, PLYMOUTH FSC 
 
Junior Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 AMY MANNING, TWIN BAYS SC 
  2 ANDREA PINTER, DETROIT SC 
 
Junior Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 AMY MANNING, TWIN BAYS SC 
  2 ANDREA PINTER, DETROIT SC 
 
Junior Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 ANDREA PINTER, DETROIT SC 
  2 AMY MANNING, TWIN BAYS SC 
 
Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 MATTHEW KO, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 DYLAN DEWITT, LANSING SC 
  3 SCOTTY CAMBERS, ARCTIC FSC 
 

Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 MIKENZIE FROST, DETROIT SC 
  2 SARAH CIFALDI, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  3 SAMANTHA SCORZO, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  4 ALLISON JAMISON, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  5 ELYSSA RAUTIOLA, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  6 EMILY LAUGHLIN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  7 ARIELLE GERARD, ARCTIC FSC 
  8 BRITTANY-NICOLE GRZYWA, SOUTH METRO 

SHORES FSC 
  9 KATELYN WALTER, GARDEN CITY FSC 
 10 JORDAN KIELTY, PLYMOUTH FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 MIKENZIE FROST, DETROIT SC 
  2 KATELYN WALTER, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  3 ARIELLE GERARD, ARCTIC FSC 
  4 SAMANTHA SCORZO, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  5 ELYSSA RAUTIOLA, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  6 SARAH CIFALDI, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  7 ALLISON JAMISON, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  8 JORDAN KIELTY, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  9 EMILY LAUGHLIN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Juvenile Pairs - Final Standings 
  1 JESSICA SCHILKEY, PORT HURON FSC 
  1 DANIEL PALMERI, PORT HURON FSC 
 
Low Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 PAULINE BYNUM, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  2 KELLI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 MELISSA DYSINGER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 KELLY BUTLER, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  5 CHLOÉ GRIGNON, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Low Beginner Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 RACHEL ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 MELISSA YAX, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  3 KELLI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 KELLY BUTLER, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  5 CHLOÉ GRIGNON, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  6 KAYLA WATSON, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Low Beginner Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 PAULINE BYNUM, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  2 SARAH DREIER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 RACHEL DYSINGER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 MIKAYLA ESHLEMAN, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  5 HOLLY DREIER, BOWLING GREEN SC 
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Low Beginner Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 MICHAELENE DYE, TRENTON FSC 
  2 SARA BARTLES, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 JILLIAN RHIND, TRENTON FSC 
  4 CHRISTEN BARDONI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  5 LINDSEY WILLIAMS, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  6 RHEA LYN JURIDICO, NORTH SUBURBAN FSC 
  7 SARAH KACZMARCZYK, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Novice Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 SAMANTHA ERDT, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 EDEN DESIRA, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 LAUREN KELLY, TWIN BAYS SC 
  4 CHANEL HICKS, DETROIT SC 
  5 DANIE IGRISAN, DETROIT SC 
 
Novice Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 SAMANTHA ERDT, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 EDEN DESIRA, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 LAUREN KELLY, TWIN BAYS SC 
  4 CHANEL HICKS, DETROIT SC 
  5 DANIE IGRISAN, DETROIT SC 
 
Novice Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 EDEN DESIRA, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 SAMANTHA ERDT, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 LAUREN KELLY, TWIN BAYS SC 
  4 CHANEL HICKS, DETROIT SC 
  5 DANIE IGRISAN, DETROIT SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN DESKO, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  2 CHELSEA PASHNICK, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  3 STEPHANIE VASI, ST. CLAIR SHORES FSC 
  4 RACHEL BIRECKI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 CHELSEA PASHNICK, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 RACHEL BIRECKI, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  3 ALISON LEGUT, TRENTON FSC 
  4 KRISTA GOUDIE, PLYMOUTH FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 BRITTANY MROZEK, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 AMY CZUBINSKI, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 ANDREA PARTENIO, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  4 GABRIELLE CZARNY, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 

Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ANDREA PARTENIO, SKATERS EDGE OF WEST ... 
  2 NATALIE SALAZAR, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 GABRIELLE CZARNY, WYANDOTTE FSC 
  4 EVA DE BELISO, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  5 LEA SOULLIER, DETROIT SC 
  6 BRENAE SMITH, DETROIT SC 
  7 ELIZABETH ROACH, TWIN BAYS SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1-TIE BRITTANY MROZEK, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  1-TIE KRISTA GOUDIE, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  3 COURTNEY TEFEND, TRENTON FSC 
  4 CAITLIN MC PARTLIN, TRENTON FSC 
  5 HALLIE KOHLER, TWIN BAYS SC 
 
Pre Juvenile/Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 SAMANTHA SCORZO, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 AMY CZUBINSKI, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 BRITTANY-NICOLE GRZYWA, SOUTH METRO 

SHORES FSC 
  4 COURTNEY TEFEND, TRENTON FSC 
  5 LAUREN DESKO, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 KATIE BUTLER, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 KELSEY ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 GABRIELLA ERDT, DEARBORN FSC 
  4 COURTNEY VAN HORN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  5 ERIN MAKI, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  6 MAGGIE GIBSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 JESSICA RANDOLPH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  2 MARY BLAIR, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 JEANINE CONNELL, DEARBORN FSC 
  4 MICHELLE PRESTON, TRENTON FSC 
  5 KORENE HUMBACH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  6 TAYLER PETERSON, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  7 JACQUELINE GRESS, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  8 SARAH ROOD, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 MAGGIE GIBSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  2 KELSEY ANDERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 KORENE HUMBACH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  4 DEVON METIVA, DEARBORN FSC 
  5 GRACE ZIMMERMAN, TRENTON FSC 
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Pre Preliminary Limited Girls Free Skating Group A - Final 
Standings 

  1 COURTNEY VAN HORN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  2 ERIN LYDDON, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  3 GABRIELLA ERDT, DEARBORN FSC 
  4 MAGGIE GIBSON, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  5 RACQUEL ROSE, WESTLAND FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Girls Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 KATIE BUTLER, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  2 ALYSSA SHOMSKY, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  3 TESS KOHLER, TWIN BAYS SC 
  4 DANIELLE CARRIER, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  5 MORGAN CHEUNG, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  6 ERIN MAKI, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Girls Free Skating Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 MARY BLAIR, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 TAYLER PETERSON, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 JESSICA RANDOLPH, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  4 JACQUELINE GRESS, SKATING ACADEMY OF PL... 
  5 ASHLEY RABY, GARDEN CITY FSC 
  6 SARAH ROOD, WYANDOTTE FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 MEGHAN ERIKSON, DETROIT SC 
  2-TIE SARA ROY, ARCTIC FSC 
  2-TIE MELANIE LAUGHLIN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 NICOLE ERD, DETROIT SC 
  5 ANNIE ROSENTRETER, TRENTON FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 CIARA VIOLA, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  2 KRISTI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 BROOKE UPHOLZER, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  4 MEGAN LINSKI, ARCTIC FSC 
  5 SARA CHRZANOWSKI, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 JACLYN YOUNG, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 RACHEL FRANCHOCK, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  3 NICOLE ERD, DETROIT SC 
  4 MIKAELA FALSETTI, ARCTIC FSC 
  5 SARA ROY, ARCTIC FSC 
  6 MEGHAN ERIKSON, DETROIT SC 
  7 CIARA VIOLA, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
 

Preliminary Girls Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  2 MEGHAN ERIKSON, DETROIT SC 
  3 CAITLIN CERVENAK, DETROIT SC 
  4 ERIN MAKI, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  5 MEGAN LINSKI, ARCTIC FSC 
  6 COURTNEY VAN HORN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 CIARA VIOLA, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  2 CHRISTIE SCHAUDER, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 TAYLER PETERSON, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 KATILYN PETERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  5 JEANINE CONNELL, DEARBORN FSC 
  6 JESSA DMYTRYSZYN, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Girls Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 JULIA BEYDOUN, PLYMOUTH FSC 
  2 MIRANDA MICALLEF, DETROIT SC 
  3 MELANIE LAUGHLIN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  4 CAITLIN CERVENAK, DETROIT SC 
  5 REBECCA FRACASSA, ST. CLAIR SHORES FSC 
  6 MEGAN LINSKI, ARCTIC FSC 
  7 ANNIE ROSENTRETER, TRENTON FSC 
  8 BROOKE UPHOLZER, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Girls Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 SARA CHRZANOWSKI, ONYX SKATING ACADEMY 
  2 TERESA DENTICO, TRENTON FSC 
  3 MOLLI KELLER, TRENTON FSC 
  4 KATILYN PETERSON, DEARBORN FSC 
  5 KRISTI O'BRYAN, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  6 JESSA DMYTRYSZYN, SOUTH METRO SHORES FSC 
  7 FRANCESCA FRACASSA, ST. CLAIR SHORES FSC 
 
Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 SARAH IATZKO, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 DANIELLE LEACH, BOWLING GREEN SC 
  3 AMY CZUBINSKI, BOWLING GREEN SC 
 
Ten Fox Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 JACLYN YOUNG, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 ALEX DARWISH, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 LAUREN WENNEMAN, DEARBORN FSC 
  4 CHRISTIE SCHAUDER, DEARBORN FSC 
 
Willow Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 ALEX DARWISH, DEARBORN FSC 
  2 JACLYN YOUNG, DEARBORN FSC 
  3 CHRISTIE SCHAUDER, DEARBORN FSC 
  4 LAUREN WENNEMAN, DEARBORN FSC 
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